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BREAKER
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MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION
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LOW VOLTAGE FIXED CIRCUIT BREAKER
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CONNECTION DOT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOW VOLTAGE FUSED SWITCH
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POWER TRANSFORMER

EXISTING EQUIPMENT

NEW EQUIPMENT

ABOVE GRADE EXPOSED CONDUIT

UNDEGROUND CONDUIT

CONDUITS IN/OUT OF EQUIPMENT

AQUASTAT

APPROXIMATELY
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ARMS ARCHFLASH REDUCTION

MAINTENANCE SYSTEM

FO FIBER OPTIC
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SCH SCHEDULE

SERVICE EQUIPMENT

SW SWITCH

DC DIRECT CURRENT

TYP TYPICAL

DC1-1

CABLE/CIRCUIT TAG

DC1-1
CABLE/CIRCUIT TAG

NOTES

1. THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF IDAHO AND LOCAL

BUILDING CODES.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED AND APPROVED AND SUITABLE FOR

THE INSTALLATION.

3. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND SHOW THE GENERAL INTENT OF

LOCATIONS AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF EQUIPMENT. EXACT LOCATIONS

AND INSTALLATION MATERIALS REQUIRED SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH ACTUAL

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT.

4. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO BID

SUBMITTALS.

5. ALL WALL AND CEILING PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED WITH MATERIALS

APPROVED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATINGS.

6. EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT, UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. MULTIWIRED BRANCH CIRCUITS (SHARED NEUTRALS) SHALL NOT BE USED.

8. PROVIDE PVC40 CONDUIT WITH PVC80 FITTINGS FOR ALL UNDERGROUND CONDUIT.

9. PROVIDE EMT CONDUIT FOR ALL INDOOR AND OUTDOOR ABOVEGROUND CONDUIT

PAINTED TO MATCH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

10. PROVIDE THWN/THHN COPPER CONDUCTORS FOR ALL POWER CONDUCTORS. ALL

CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID; CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER

SHALL BE STRANDED. TYPE NM CABLE IS NOT PERMITTED.

11. ALL CABLE TERMINATIONS AND FITTINGS SHALL BE RATED FOR A MINIMUM OF 75C.

12. PROVIDE BARE COPPER CONDUCTORS FOR BONDING. EQUIPMENT GROUNDING

CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER WITH GREEN INSULATION.

13. ALL OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEMA TYPE-3R.

14. PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITING FUSES FOR ALL FUSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL-4248.

15. ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARDS SHALL HAVE A NEMA TYPE-1 RATINGS WITH COPPER

BUSSING. THE CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE THE BOLT-ON TYPE.

16. GROUND RODS SHALL BE CONE POINTED COPPER, 10' IN LENGTH, WITH A 3/4"

DIAMETER; SECTIONAL RODS ARE PERMITTED.

17. PROVIDE A TRANSFORMER PAD AS REQUIRED BY IDAHO POWER.

18. LOCATE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE THE PROPOSED AREA FOR THE

NEW SECONDARY CONDUITS FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.

19. THIS FACILITY IS IN SEISMIC ZONE 2B, CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO THE LOCAL

CODES WHEN INSTALLING AND MOUNTING EQUIPMENT AND RACEWAYS.
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1. THE ABB EV BUS CHARGERS HAVE A POWER FACTOR OF 0.95.

2. CABLE AMPACITY CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A 105F MAXIMUM AMBIENT

TEMPERATURE.

NOTES

KEYED NOTES

PROVIDE 6" x 3" RED PLACARD  WTIH 1/2" TALL WHITE LETTERING "THIS DEVICE

IS POWERED BY TWO SEPARATE SOURCES; ENSURE ALL POWER IS

DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO SERVICING.

TWO OF THE GROUND CONDUCTORS FROM DC CHARGER WILL PASS THROUGH

DC CHARGER DISPENSER A AND CONTINUE TO DISPENSERS B AND C.

GROUND CONDUCTOR FROM DC CHARGER WILL PASS THROUGH  DC CHARGER

DISPENSER B AND CONTINUE TO DISPENSER C.
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KEYED NOTES

CONDUITS MUST PENETRATE EXTERIOR WALL 24" MINIMUM ABOVE TOP OF UTILITY XFMR
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NOTES:
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THIS DRAWING WAS PREPARED BY POWER

ENGINEERS, INC. FOR A SPECIFIC PROJECT,

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE SPECIFIC

AND UNIQUE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

PROJECT. REUSE OF THIS DRAWING OR ANY

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING

FOR ANY PURPOSE IS PROHIBITED UNLESS

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM BOTH POWER

AND POWER'S CLIENT IS GRANTED.

MOUNTAIN RIDES

JOB NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

REVISIONSREV

SCALE:

DATE CKDDSGNDRN REFERENCE DRAWINGSAPPD

DSGN

CKD

DRN

FOR 24x36 DWG ONLY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

REV

E

D

C

B

A

165594

ELECTRIC BUS CHARGING

UTILITY

XFMR

DC2-4

DC1-1

DC2-2

DC2-3

DC2-5

DC2-1

DC1-2 DC1-3

DC1-4

DC1-5

DC CHARGER #2

DC CHARGER #1

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 1B

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 2A

480V SWITCHBOARD #1

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 1A

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 2B

AC PANEL #1

P-1

P-2
P-0

P-4

P-3

EXISTING PANEL

EXISTING STARTER

EXISTING PANEL

480V-208Y/120V

XFMR

P-5

WASH BAY (EXISTING)

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 3C

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 3B

DC CHARGER

DISPENSER 1C

DC3-6

DC3-7

DC3-1

DC3-4

DC3-5

DC1-6

DC1-7 DC1-8

P-6

P-8

P-7

1

1

1

2

1. REFER TO ONE-LINE DIAGRAM DRAWING E1-1 FOR CONDUIT & CABLE

REQUIREMENTS.

2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT, CONDUITS, & TERMINATE POWER &

COMMUNICATION CABLES. REFER TO ONE LINE DIAGRAM FOR CABLE SIZING.

3. CONDUIT ROUTING IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE

THE BEST CONDUIT ROUTE IN THE FIELD.

NOTES

KEYED NOTES

PROVIDE 6" x 3" RED PLACARD  WTIH 1/2" TALL WHITE LETTERING "THIS DEVICE

IS POWERED BY TWO SEPARATE SOURCES; ENSURE ALL POWER IS

DISCONNECTED PRIOR TO SERVICING."

PROVIDE CUSTOM FABRICATED STEEL SUPPORT STAND WITH A 6" C-CHANNEL

BASE FOR ABOVEGROUND CONDUIT ENTRY TO THE BOTTOM OF THE EV

CHARGER.
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